Application No:	Consultees Name:	Received:	Comment:	Printed on: 27/01/2023 09:10:24 Response:
2022/5271/P	Gerry McClement	25/01/2023 10:12:09	OBJ	We are the neighbours of 131 and have come across this planning application. There were no notices posted locally to alert any of the neighbours to this planning application. This also happened in previous application from the same applicant. We have reviewed the application and we are surprised at the size of the proposed structure. The proposed structure is 7 metres across and 2 1/2 m high and 3m deep. This seems extraordinarily large for the piece of land and will destroy perfectly healthy trees and shrubbery and drastically change the enjoyment of our house as we look out to our aspects South West. I have attached a photograph of our current aspect on an email sent earlier today. The removal of trees and addition of such a huge construction which is separate from the main building seems to be another method of circumventing appropriate planning for dwelling spaces which require proper drainage and sewer access and construction. The addition of plumbing for waste and drinking water seems to be extremely high risk in the context of the extreme flooding risk we now live in in this area. The likelihood that this building will be used as a dwelling and potentially rented out is quite disturbing to the neighbours we have discussed this with. The construction itself will dominate all aspects of the South Westerly views to the properties. We have received no consultation on this and there has been no visible notification of this application made, i.e. a notice placed on a nearby lamp post, which we understand is normally the case. We want to bring this to your attention. We therefore request that the period of consultation be restarted with notification made visible so that local residents are informed and a period of consultation be properly executed. We have significant reservations and concerns regarding these proposals, which as we say, we have had no information, warning or consultation about. This planning proposal directly impacts on our adjoining property and will adversely impact on our environment, greatl

Application No:	Consultees Name:	Received:	Comment:	Printed on: 27/01/2023 09:10:24 Response:
2022/5271/P	Mr and Mrs McClement	24/01/2023 12:45:30	PETITNOBJ E	Dear Sir/Madam, Application No. 2022/5271/P
				PETITION- MAJOR OBJECTION TO BE LOGGED and RESPONDED TO PLEASE We would like to speak to someone as a matter of urgency regarding this planning application at no 131 Goldhurst Terrace, which we very strongly object to. We are and have been resident for the past 16 years at 133 Goldhurst Terrace and we have recently taken on the costs to replace the boundary wall, trellis and shrubbery at 100% our own cost. We are hugely concerned about this proposal.
				We have received no consultation on this and there has been no visible notification of this application made, i.e a notice placed on a nearby lamp post, which is normally the case. We want to bring this to your attention. There has been no period of consultation as any notice of this has either never been put up for local residents to see and be aware of or it has been removed. We therefore request that the period of consultation be restarted with notification made visible so that local residents are informed and a period of consultation be properly executed.
				We have major reservations and concerns regarding this proposals, which as we say, we have had no information, warning or consultation about. This planning proposal directly impacts on our adjoining property and will adversely impact on our environment, greatly decreasing light to our small garden, encrouching majorly on our aspect and creating a large, unsightly eyesore of a structure directly in foront of our view to our garden. Can someone please contact us as a matter of urgency? Thank you very much
2022/5271/P	Mr and Mrs McClement	24/01/2023 12:45:26	PETITNOBJ E	Dear Sir/Madam, Application No. 2022/5271/P
				PETITION- MAJOR OBJECTION TO BE LOGGED and RESPONDED TO PLEASE We would like to speak to someone as a matter of urgency regarding this planning application at no 131 Goldhurst Terrace, which we very strongly object to. We are and have been resident for the past 16 years at 133 Goldhurst Terrace and we have recently taken on the costs to replace the boundary wall, trellis and shrubbery at 100% our own cost. We are hugely concerned about this proposal.
				We have received no consultation on this and there has been no visible notification of this application made, i.e a notice placed on a nearby lamp post, which is normally the case. We want to bring this to your attention. There has been no period of consultation as any notice of this has either never been put up for local residents to see and be aware of or it has been removed. We therefore request that the period of consultation be restarted with notification made visible so that local residents are informed and a period of consultation be properly executed.
				We have major reservations and concerns regarding this proposals, which as we say, we have had no information, warning or consultation about. This planning proposal directly impacts on our adjoining property and will adversely impact on our environment, greatly decreasing light to our small garden, encrouching majorly on our aspect and creating a large, unsightly eyesore of a structure directly in foront of our view to our garden. Can someone please contact us as a matter of urgency? Thank you very much